

RV Sunvent - Limited Lifetime Warranty

What is covered:

Provided that the products covered by this warranty have been installed in strict accordance with the RV Sunvent written installation instructions and in accordance with all local codes and standards, including those pertaining to fire-rated construction, Stoett Industries Inc. warrants to the original purchaser of the property that the parts described below are free from manufacturing defects for 1 year from the date of retail sale.

What is not covered:

This limited warranty does not cover a defect that has resulted from improper installation, use, alteration or maintenance. Change in color of parts that takes place over time is not covered nor is damage to fasteners from drill or screwdriver damage during installation or removal.

The full extent of Stoett Industries Inc.'s obligation under this warranty is restricted to the supply of replacement components or refund of original purchase price to be determined at the absolute discretion of Stoett Industries Inc. This warranty does not include labor or other costs associated with the removal or installation of replacement parts. Stoett reserves the right to inspect and test products to determine the validity of any claim made under this warranty.

Stoett Industries makes no warranties for failures or operating difficulties due to accident, acts of God, abuse, misuse, alteration, misapplication, or exposure to the elements.

Limitations on Liability:

THE PROVISIONS OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY ARE IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WRITTEN WARRANTY, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. In no event, shall Stoett Industries be liable for any direct or indirect loss, consequential damage or any other claims except as provided in this warranty.

For how long:

The Stoett Industries Limited Warranty is valid for the original purchaser in its originally installed position. The warranty is not transferable to another party or another installed position.

What we will do:

Stoett Industries will, at its sole option, repair or replace any defective parts within a reasonable period of time, free of charge, to the original purchaser.

What you must do to obtain Warranty Service:

You must notify the Recreational Vehicle Representative of any warranty problem or Stoett Industries directly at 800-431-2986 or at www.stoett.com within 14 days after the circumstances arise and are discovered by the owner. You must include the date of proof of purchase as the original recreational vehicle owner for Stoett Industries to take appropriate action.

www.stoett.com | www.libartusa.com